



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2509 OF 2012  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 755 OF 1988

Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date:  
2025.08.06  
16:32:03 +0530

Dharamvir s/o. Prahlad Singh and Ors. ... Applicants

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN**

Prahladsingh s/o. Bachu Singh (since deceased)  
through Lrs. 1(a) Dharamvir s/o Prahlad Singh & Ors ...Appellants

Vs.

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha (since deceased)  
Gayadinsingh s/o. Raghunathsingh & Ors ... Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Ms. Poonam P. Madhwani a/w. Adv. Anjali Devkar, for the Applicant.  
Mr. Siddhesh Shirke i/b. Mr. Akshay Deshmukh, for the Respondent  
No.7 in FA.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. This application is filed by the Appellants for bringing on record the name of Administrator General in place of original Respondent No.1.
2. For the reasons stated in the order dated 11.07.2025 passed in CAF/2506/2012, the present **application is disposed of** as prayer has become redundant.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**